

**Rock River Water Reclamation District**

**Queen Oaks Dr SA#115**

**Bid Opening: March 14, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity and Unit		Engineer's Estimate		Go Excavating		N-Track Group		Civil Constructors	
				Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	24" Sanitary PVC Sewer (PS-46/ASTM F-679)	2,600	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 525,200.00	\$ 169.89	\$ 441,714.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 949,000.00
2	4" Sanitary PVC Service (WMQ/SDR26)	53	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 2,940.40	\$ 155,841.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 159,000.00
3	5' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	8	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,060.60	\$ 88,484.80	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00
4	Water Service Reconnection, Complete (if needed)	23	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,432.50	\$ 124,947.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24,150.00
5	Well Abandon / Public Water Service Connect (Inside)	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	Well Abandon / Public Water Service Connect (Outside)	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,827.00	\$ 23,308.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
7	Temporary Roadway Access – 8" Aggregate, Type B	3,290	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 25,004.00
8	6" - P.C. Concrete Driveway Removal/Replacement	160	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00
9	2" HMA Driveway Removal/Replacement	100	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.30	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	8" – Aggregate Base Course, Type B	200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	110	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
13	Culvert Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
14	Ditch Checks	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 96.90	\$ 581.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00
15	Restoration/Seeding (Off-Road)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,769.77	\$ 17,769.77	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
16	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,049.40	\$ 2,049.40	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 999,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 847,823.00</b>		<b>\$ 899,100.07</b>		<b>\$ 1,291,564.00</b>

**Rock River Water Reclamation District  
Queen Oaks Dr SA#115**

**Bid Opening: March 14, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity and Unit		Engineer's Estimate		Fischer Excavating	
				Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Price (\$)
1	24" Sanitary PVC Sewer (PS-46/ASTM F-679)	2,600	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 410.10	\$ 1,066,260.00
2	4" Sanitary PVC Service (WMQ/SDR26)	53	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 2,701.54	\$ 143,181.62
3	5' Dia. Sanitary Manhole	8	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,953.40	\$ 39,627.20
4	Water Service Reconnection, Complete (if needed)	23	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 320.44	\$ 7,370.12
5	Well Abandon / Public Water Service Connect (Inside)	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,781.26	\$ 9,562.52
6	Well Abandon / Public Water Service Connect (Outside)	4	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,800.01	\$ 19,200.04
7	Temporary Roadway Access – 8" Aggregate, Type B	3,290	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 22,931.30
8	6" - P.C. Concrete Driveway Removal/Replacement	160	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 26.92	\$ 4,307.20
9	2" HMA Driveway Removal/Replacement	100	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.58	\$ 5,558.00
10	8" – Aggregate Base Course, Type B	200	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.47	\$ 1,094.00
11	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	Stabilized Construction Entrance	110	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 814.00
13	Culvert Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
14	Ditch Checks	6	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
15	Restoration/Seeding (Off-Road)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,744.88	\$ 5,744.88
16	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,145.65	\$ 2,145.65
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 999,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,329,966.53</b>